OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH WEST): DELHI Office of the Chairman: Election Committee (RCBA Election- 2023), Rohini, Delhi.

No. 137/2-7/3 /RCBA Elec.-2023/RC/2024

MEETING NOTICE

To

- 1. Sh. Sanjeev Bisla, Advocate -Member Chamber No.601. Lawyer's Chamber Rohini Court Complex, Delhi. (Mobile-9810194184)
- Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Advocate
 Chamber No.815. Lawyer's Chamber
 Rohini Court Complex, Delhi (Mobile-9891906707)

I have been directed by the Hon'ble Chairman, Election Committee, RCBA-2023, to inform your goodself that the meeting scheduled for 20.09.2024 at 3:30 p.m. has been postponed for 23.09.2024 at 3:30 p.m. in the Chamber of Hon'ble Chairman, Election Committee i.e. Room No. 408 (Mediation Centre), Fourth Floor, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi regarding Elections of RCBA-2023 as the Ld. Chairman, Election Committee RCBA-2023 has gone to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in order to attend a meeting scheduled to discuss about the forthcoming Elections of Bar Associations.

Hence, your goodself is requested to make it convenient to attend the said meeting on the aforesaid date, time and venue.

Nodal Officer, Election Committee, RCBA Election-2023, Rohini Courts, Delhi

Dated: 20.09.2024

Dated: 20.09.2024

No. 13714-717 /RCBA Elec.-2023/Genl./2024

Copy forwarded for information:

- (i) PS to Ld. Pr. District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- (ii) PS to Ld. Pr. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- (iii) PS to Ld. Chairman, Election Committee RCBA-2023.
- (iv) Incharge, Caretaking Branch, Rohini Courts Complex for making necessary arrangements

Nodal Officer, Vicction Committee, RCBA Election-2023, Rohini Courts, Delhi